

Mr V. Hussey Senior Executive Engineer, Plannning Section Offaly County Council Aras an Chontae Charleville Road Tullamore County Offaly

17 July 2013

Waste Licence Application re: Glanpower Limited at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, Co Offaly

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600

F: +353 53 9160699 E: info@epa.ie

W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

W0282-01

Dear Mr. Hussey

I am to inform you in accordance with Article 18(3) of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, that additional information relevant to the EIS has been received by the Agency on 11 July 2013. A copy of the additional information is enclosed for your information.

I am to advise you that any person may make a submission to the Agency, in writing, in respect of the application, pursuant to Article 15 of the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, which provides as follows:

Extract from the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations

Submissions to the Agency regarding applications.

- 15. For the purpose of Section 40(2)(b) of the Acts, a person may make a written submission to the Agency in relation to -
 - (i) an application, and
 - such plans, documents and other information and particulars, including an environmental impact statement, as are submitted by the applicant in accordance with Articles 12, 13, 14 and 16,

and the Agency shall not give notice of a proposed decision under Section 42(2) of the Acts before the expiry of a period of one month following the date of a relevant –

- (a) acknowledgement in accordance with Article 14(2)(a), or
- (b) notice in accordance with Article 16(2)(a), or
- (c) acknowledgement in accordance with Article 16(4),

whichever such date is the later.

The Agency will have regard to any submission made in accordance with the Regulations and will write, in due course, to each person who makes such a submission, to advise them of the Agency's proposed decision on the application.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Bea Claydon Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use







Director of Services
Environment Section
Offaly County Council
Aras an Chontae
Charleville Road
Tullamore
County Offaly

17 July 2013

Waste Licence Application re: Glanpower Limited at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, Co Offaly

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600 F: +353 53 9160699

E: info@epa.ie **W0282401**.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

Dear Director of Services

I am to inform you in accordance with Article 18(3) of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, that additional information relevant to the EIS has been received by the Agency on 11 July 2013. A copy of the additional information is enclosed for your information.

I am to advise you that any person may make a submission to the Agency, in writing, in respect of the application, pursuant to Article 15 of the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, which provides as follows:

Extract from the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations

Submissions to the Agency regarding applications.

- 15. For the purpose of Section 40(2)(b) of the Acts, a person may make a written submission to the Agency in relation to -
 - (i) an application, and
 - (ii) such plans, documents and other information and particulars, including an environmental impact statement, as are submitted by the applicant in accordance with Articles 12, 13, 14 and 16,

and the Agency shall not give notice of a proposed decision under Section 42(2) of the Acts before the expiry of a period of one month following the date of a relevant –

- (d) acknowledgement in accordance with Article 14(2)(a), or
- (e) notice in accordance with Article 16(2)(a), or
- (f) acknowledgement in accordance with Article 16(4),

whichever such date is the later.

The Agency will have regard to any submission made in accordance with the Regulations and will write, in due course, to each person who makes such a submission, to advise them of the Agency's proposed decision on the application.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Bea Claydon Programme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use





Mr. Gavin McGuire
Environmental Health Officer
Health Service Executive (Dublin Mid Leinster)
2nd Floor, Oak House
Lime Tree Avenue, Millennium Park
Naas
County Kildare

17 July 2013

Waste Licence Application re: Glanpower Limited at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, Co Offaly

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceannchéathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600 F: +353 53 9160699

r: +353.53.9160 E: info@epa.ie

W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 189(**VV:05282-01**

Dear Mr. McGuire

I am to inform you in accordance with Article 18(3) of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, that additional information relevant to the EIS has been received by the Agency on 11 July 2013. A copy of the additional information is enclosed for your information.

I am to advise you that any person may make a submission to the Agency, in writing, in respect of the application, pursuant to Article 15 of the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, which provides as follows:

Extract from the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations

Submissions to the Agency regarding applications.

- 15. For the purpose of Section 40(2)(b) of the Acts, a person may make a written submission to the Agency in relation to -
 - (i) an application, and
 - such plans, documents and other information and particulars, including an environmental impact statement, as are submitted by the applicant in accordance with Articles 12, 13, 14 and 16,

and the Agency shall not give notice of a proposed decision under Section 42(2) of the Acts before the expiry of a period of one month following the date of a relevant –

- (g) acknowledgement in accordance with Article 14(2)(a), or
- (h) notice in accordance with Article 16(2)(a), or
- (i) acknowledgement in accordance with Article 16(4),

whichever such date is the later.

The Agency will have regard to any submission made in accordance with the Regulations and will write, in due course, to each person who makes such a submission, to advise them of the Agency's proposed decision on the application.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Bea Claydon

Programme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use





Secretary
An Taisce - The National Trust for Ireland
The Tailor's Hall
Back Lane
Dublin 8

17 July 2013

Waste Licence Application re: Glanpower Limited at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, Co Offaly

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600 F: +353 53 9160699 E: info@epan@**282-01**

W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

Dear Sir or Madam

I am to inform you in accordance with Article 18(3) of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, that additional information relevant to the EIS has been received by the Agency on 11 July 2013. A copy of the additional information is enclosed for your information.

I am to advise you that any person may make a submission to the Agency, in writing, in respect of the application, pursuant to Article 15 of the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, which provides as follows:

Extract from the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations

Submissions to the Agency regarding applications.

- 15. For the purpose of Section 40(2)(b) of the Acts, a person may make a written submission to the Agency in relation to -
 - (i) an application, and
 - (ii) such plans, documents and other information and particulars, including an environmental impact statement, as are submitted by the applicant in accordance with Articles 12, 13, 14 and 16,

and the Agency shall not give notice of a proposed decision under Section 42(2) of the Acts before the expiry of a period of one month following the date of a relevant –

- (j) acknowledgement in accordance with Article 14(2)(a), or
- (k) notice in accordance with Article 16(2)(a), or
- (1) acknowledgement in accordance with Article 16(4),

whichever such date is the later.

The Agency will have regard to any submission made in accordance with the Regulations and will write, in due course, to each person who makes such a submission, to advise them of the Agency's proposed decision on the application.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Bea Claydon

Programme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use







Mr. Aidan Dunning Secretary General Dept of Communications, Energy & Natural Resources 29-31 Adelaide Road Dublin 2

17 July 2013

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

+353 53 9160600

+353 53 9160699 info@ep**X/e0282-01** www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

Waste Licence Application re: Glanpower Limited at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, Co Offaly

Dear Mr. Dunning

I am to inform you in accordance with Article 18(3) of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, that additional information relevant to the EIS has been received by the Agency on 11 July 2013. A copy of the additional information is enclosed for your information.

I am to advise you that any person may make a submission to the Agency, in writing, in respect of the application, pursuant to Article 15 of the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, which provides as follows:

Extract from the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations

Submissions to the Agency regarding applications.

- 15. For the purpose of Section 40(2)(b) of the Acts, a person may make a written submission to the Agency in relation to -
 - (i) an application, and
 - (ii) such plans, documents and other information and particulars, including an environmental impact statement, as are submitted by the applicant in accordance with Articles 12, 13, 14 and 16,

and the Agency shall not give notice of a proposed decision under Section 42(2) of the Acts before the expiry of a period of one month following the date of a relevant -

- acknowledgement in accordance with Article 14(2)(a), or (m)
- (n) notice in accordance with Article 16(2)(a), or
- acknowledgement in accordance with Article 16(4), (o)

whichever such date is the later.

The Agency will have regard to any submission made in accordance with the Regulations and will write, in due course, to each person who makes such a submission, to advise them of the Agency's proposed decision on the application.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Bea Claydon Programme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use





Bea Claydon

From:

Bea Claydon

Sent:

17 July 2013 15:44

To:

manager.dau@ahg.gov.ie

Subject:

W0282-01 Glanpower Ltd - Additional Information

Attachments:

W0282 DAU Letter.pdf; Article 14(2)(b)(ii) Reply.pdf

Please find attached documents in relation to additional information received regarding a Waste Licence application by Glanpower Limited, Tullamore, Co Offaly - W0282-01.

Regards

Bea

Bea Claydon Programme Officer Environmental Licensing Programme

Office of Climate, Licensing and Resource Use Environmental Protection Agency PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate Co Wexford

Tel: 053 9160600

Tel Direct: 053 9170732

b.claydon@epa.ie



Development Applications Unit Department of Arts, Heritage and the Gaeltacht manager.dau@ahg.gov.ie

17 July 2013

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 530 6262 -01 F: +353 53 9 60699

E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

Waste Licence Application re: Glanpower Limited at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, Co Offaly

Dear Sir

I am to inform you in accordance with Article 18(3) of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, that additional information relevant to the EIS has been received by the Agency on 11 JulyA copy of the additional information is enclosed for your information.

I am to advise you that any person may make a submission to the Agency, in writing, in respect of the application, pursuant to Article 15 of the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, which provides as follows:

Extract from the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations

Submissions to the Agency regarding applications.

- 15. For the purpose of Section 40(2)(b) of the Acts, a person may make a written submission to the Agency in relation to -
 - (i) an application, and
 - (ii) such plans, documents and other information and particulars, including an environmental impact statement, as are submitted by the applicant in accordance with Articles 12, 13, 14 and 16,

and the Agency shall not give notice of a proposed decision under Section 42(2) of the Acts before the expiry of a period of one month following the date of a relevant –

- (p) acknowledgement in accordance with Article 14(2)(a), or
- (q) notice in accordance with Article 16(2)(a), or
- (r) acknowledgement in accordance with Article 16(4),

whichever such date is the later.

The Agency will have regard to any submission made in accordance with the Regulations and will write, in due course, to each person who makes such a submission, to advise them of the Agency's proposed decision on the application.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Bea Claydon Crogramme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use





Mr. Paddy Mathews Manager of Environment & Planning Failte Ireland **Environment Unit** 88-95 Amiens Street Dublin 1

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

+353 53 9160600

+353 53 9160699

E: info@epa.ie

W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

17 July 2013

W0282-01

Waste Licence Application re: Glanpower Limited at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, Co **Offaly**

Dear Mr. Mathews

I am to inform you in accordance with Article 18(3) of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, that additional information relevant to the EIS has been received by the Agency on 11 July 2013. A copy of the additional information is enclosed for your information.

I am to advise you that any person may make a submission to the Agency, in writing, in respect of the application, pursuant to Article 15 of the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, which provides as follows:

Extract from the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations

Submissions to the Agency regarding applications.

- For the purpose of Section 40(2)(b) of the Acts, a person may make a written submission to the 15. Agency in relation to
 - an application, and (i)
 - such plans, documents and other information and particulars, including an (ii) environmental impact statement, as are submitted by the applicant in accordance with Articles 12, 13, 14 and 16,

and the Agency shall not give notice of a proposed decision under Section 42(2) of the Acts before the expiry of a period of one month following the date of a relevant -

- acknowledgement in accordance with Article 14(2)(a), or (s)
- notice in accordance with Article 16(2)(a), or (t)
- (u) acknowledgement in accordance with Article 16(4),

whichever such date is the later.

The Agency will have regard to any submission made in accordance with the Regulations and will write, in due course, to each person who makes such a submission, to advise them of the Agency's proposed decision on the application.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Bea Claydon Programme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use





Bea Claydon

From:

Bea Claydon

Sent:

17 July 2013 15:42

To:

'Chemicals'

Subject:

Attention: A Doherty/T Horigan

Attachments:

W0282 HSA Letter.pdf; Article 14(2)(b)(ii) Reply.pdf

Please find attached documents in relation to additional information received regarding a Waste Licence application by Glanpower Limited, Tullamore, Co Offaly - W0282-01.

Regards Bea

Bea Claydon
Programme Officer
Environmental Licensing Programme

Office of Climate, Licensing and Resource Use Environmental Protection Agency PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate Co Wexford

Tel: 053 9160600

Tel Direct: 053 9170732

b.claydon@epa.ie



For the attention of Alice Doherty/Tara Horigan Health & Safety Authority chemicals@hsa.ie

17 July 2013

Waste Licence Application re: Glanpower Limited at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, Co Offaly

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Lock 17282 É 101

+353 53 9160600

+353 53 9160699

E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

Dear Ms Doherty/Ms Horigan

I am to inform you in accordance with Article 18(3) of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, that additional information relevant to the EIS has been received by the Agency on 11 July 2013. A copy of the additional information is enclosed for your information.

I am to advise you that any person may make a submission to the Agency, in writing, in respect of the application, pursuant to Article 15 of the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, which provides as follows:

Extract from the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations

Submissions to the Agency regarding applications.

- 15. For the purpose of Section 40(2)(b) of the Acts, a person may make a written submission to the Agency in relation to -
 - (i) an application, and
 - (ii) such plans, documents and other information and particulars, including an environmental impact statement, as are submitted by the applicant in accordance with Articles 12, 13, 14 and 16,

and the Agency shall not give notice of a proposed decision under Section 42(2) of the Acts before the expiry of a period of one month following the date of a relevant –

- (v) acknowledgement in accordance with Article 14(2)(a), or
- (w) notice in accordance with Article 16(2)(a), or
- (x) acknowledgement in accordance with Article 16(4),

whichever such date is the later.

The Agency will have regard to any submission made in accordance with the Regulations and will write, in due course, to each person who makes such a submission, to advise them of the Agency's proposed decision on the application.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Bea Claydon Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use







Dr. Greg Forde River Basin District Director Inland Fisheries Ireland Teach Breac Earl's Island County Galway

17 July 2013

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600

F: +353 53 9160699

E: info@epa.ie

W: www.eMVI0282-01

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

Waste Licence Application re: Glanpower Limited at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, Co Offaly

Dear Dr. Forde

I am to inform you in accordance with Article 18(3) of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, that additional information relevant to the EIS has been received by the Agency on 11 July 2013. A copy of the additional information is enclosed for your information.

I am to advise you that any person may make a submission to the Agency, in writing, in respect of the application, pursuant to Article 15 of the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, which provides as follows:

Extract from the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations

Submissions to the Agency regarding applications.

- 15. For the purpose of Section 40(2)(b) of the Acts, a person may make a written submission to the Agency in relation to -
 - (i) an application, and
 - such plans, documents and other information and particulars, including an environmental impact statement, as are submitted by the applicant in accordance with Articles 12, 13, 14 and 16,

and the Agency shall not give notice of a proposed decision under Section 42(2) of the Acts before the expiry of a period of one month following the date of a relevant –

- (y) acknowledgement in accordance with Article 14(2)(a), or
- (z) notice in accordance with Article 16(2)(a), or
- (aa) acknowledgement in accordance with Article 16(4),

whichever such date is the later.

The Agency will have regard to any submission made in accordance with the Regulations and will write, in due course, to each person who makes such a submission, to advise them of the Agency's proposed decision on the application.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Bea Claydon UProgramme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use





Dr Noel Culleton Head of Centre Teagasc Johnstown Castle Research Centre Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford Attn. Dr Noel Culleton

17 July 2013

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600

F: +353 53 9160699 E: info@epa.ie

W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 189W0282-01

Waste Licence Application re: Glanpower Limited at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, Co Offaly

Dear Dr. Culleton

I am to inform you in accordance with Article 18(3) of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, that additional information relevant to the EIS has been received by the Agency on 11 July 2013. A copy of the additional information is enclosed for your information.

I am to advise you that any person may make a submission to the Agency, in writing, in respect of the application, pursuant to Article 15 of the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, which provides as follows:

Extract from the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations

Submissions to the Agency regarding applications.

- 15. For the purpose of Section 40(2)(b) of the Acts, a person may make a written submission to the Agency in relation to -
 - (i) an application, and
 - (ii) such plans, documents and other information and particulars, including an environmental impact statement, as are submitted by the applicant in accordance with Articles 12, 13, 14 and 16,

and the Agency shall not give notice of a proposed decision under Section 42(2) of the Acts before the expiry of a period of one month following the date of a relevant –

- (bb) acknowledgement in accordance with Article 14(2)(a), or
- (cc) notice in accordance with Article 16(2)(a), or
- (dd) acknowledgement in accordance with Article 16(4),

whichever such date is the later.

The Agency will have regard to any submission made in accordance with the Regulations and will write, in due course, to each person who makes such a submission, to advise them of the Agency's proposed decision on the application.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Bea Claydon Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use



